

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24946/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2005 in WA No. 7954/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MANAGEMENT OF KSRTC TH.CHIEF LAW OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. KRISHNA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

: Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

: Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Files and office reports have not been placed before me.

List again on 17.04.2006.

R)

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMA

REGISTRAR